Demand deposits 66,059 66,059 0 0 0 0 0
Time deposits 33,858 1,208 6,690 5,593 10,095 8,638 1,634
Total 99,917 67,267 6,690 5,593 10,095 8,638 1,634

BAC BAHAMAS BANK, LIMITED
Notes to Financial Statements, Continued

Year ended December 31, 2020
(Expressed in United States dollars)

31

4. Financial risk management, (continued)

Days
More than

(Expressed in $000’s) Total 0-30 31-90 91-180 181-360 361-720 720
December 31, 2019
Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 59,484 59,484 0 0 0 0 0
Investments at FVOCI   29,966   29,966   0   0   0   0 0
Loans (Gross) 1,166 10 1,156 0 0 0 0
Total 90,616 89,460 1,156 0 0 0 0
Liabilities
Demand deposits 38,719 38,719 0 0 0 0 0
Time deposits 24,615 640 833 1,489 8,322 3,488 9,843
Total 63,334 39,359 833 1,489 8,322 3,488 9,843

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments:

The estimate of the impact of variations in interest rates is conducted under a scenario
of increase or decrease of 100 basis points on assets and liabilities. The following table
presents a summary of the impact on the Bank's equity and net income:

Increase of Decrease of
100 bps (1) 100 bps (1)

Impact on equity from
2020
As of December 31, 2020   (256,382)   256,382
Average for the year   (282,144)   282,144
Maximum for the year   (256,382)   256,382
Minimum for the year   (302,289)   302,289

2019
As of December 31, 2019   (356,026)   356,026
Average for the year   (338,161)   338,161
Maximum for the year   (238,151)   238,151
Minimum for the year   (421,654)   421,654

Impact on net income
2020
Year ended December 31, 2020   (251,880)  251,880
Average for the year   (187,264)  187,264
Maximum for the year   (120,195)  251,880
Minimum for the year   (251,880)  120,195

2019
Year ended December 31, 2019   (98,689)  98,689
Average for the year   (122,240)  122,240
Maximum for the year   (98,689)  136,701
Minimum for the year   (136,701)  98,689

(1) According to the nature of the instruments on demand, the sensitivity of annual income and expenses to a
decrease or increase in rates for currencies with rates below 1% is measured using a variation of 25 basis
points.

BAC BAHAMAS BANK, LIMITED
Notes to Financial Statements, Continued

Year ended December 31, 2020
(Expressed in United States dollars)

32

4. Financial risk management, (continued)

Fair value Sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments:

The Bank does not account for any fixed rate instruments at fair value through profit or
loss. Therefore, a change in interest rates at the reporting date would not impact profit or
loss.

(e) Operational risks

Operational risk is the risk of direct or indirect loss or damage in any form arising from a
wide variety of causes associated with the Parent Company and Bank’s processes,
personnel, technology and infrastructure, and from external factors other than credit,